503850342 06/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3896991

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANABU MITSUTOMI	02/29/2016
TSUYOSHI TAKEHARA	02/29/2016
KAZUYO KOJIMA	02/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBOSHI BELTING LTD.
Street Address:	1-21, HAMAZOE-DORI 4-CHOME, NAGATA-KU
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	653-0024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15039944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, apiraino@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036777.00169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503850342 REEL: 038760 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Manabu MITSUTOM	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tsuyoshi TAKEHAR			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kazuyo KOJIMA			
			In consideration of	ne sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MITSUBOSHI BELTI	IG I TD		
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	EXECUTE: 1.00 -			
	of Assignee	(10)	1-21, Hamazoe-don	-cnome, Nagata-ku, Kobe-sni, Hyogo 653-0024 Japan		
			as defined in 35 U.S. provisional, non-provis	as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all beneficially continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters sues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	CAME	TTING FRICTION BELT AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING		
	of Invention such as Title, Case		***************************************			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Docket No.			
			for which the undersign	ed has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Februa</u>	ry 29, 2016		
13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number		
	filed applications		filed			
	The undersigned	agree	e(s) to execute all pape	s necessary in connection with any application and any continuing divisional or		
				uing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such		
applicati			gnees may deem neces (s) to execute all paper	ary. necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning.		
ny app				nt or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the		
	e in every way possibl	e in ob	taining evidence and go	ng forward with such interference.		
:laims o				and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with tion of Industrial Property or similar agreements.		

- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	February 29, 2016	Name of Inventor Manabu MITSUTOMI Manabu MITSUTOMI	(SEAL)
Date	February 29, 2016	Name of Inventor TSUVOShi TAKEHARA Tsuyoshi TAKEHARA	(SEAL)
Date	February 29, 2016	Name of Inventor <u>Kazuyo KOJIMA</u> Kazuyo KOJIMA	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 038760 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 06/01/2016